H.P. STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Him Parivesh, Regional Office, Phase-II],
New Shimla, 171009.
www.hppceb.nic.in e-mail: pcbroshimla@gemail.com.

No. HPSPCB/ROS/ RTI/2025/- 3<73-S€ Dated: 02’,%70,%/
To

. Abhisht Gupta,
E001, Paramount Floraville, Sector 137,
Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201305, India.
Mobile No. 99587-68689.

Subject: Information under the RTI Act, 2005.
Sir,
This is in reference to HPPCB Head Office letter No. PCB/1525-37 dated 02-05-

2025 vide which you have requested the following information under the provisions of RTI

Acts, 2005. In this context, information pertains to this office on the following points are as
under:-

Sr. | Particular Reply

No.

1. | Why sewage waste pollution is allowed in | There is no catchment of Vyas river in
Vyass River? District Shimla

2. | Who is the authority responsible for managing | SJPNL & JSV are the authorities
Sewage Waste? responsible for managing sewage in

District Shimla.
3. | How much sewage is getting discharge in | Thirc is no dischiarge of sewage into
Vyass River? Vyas river in District Shimla.
4. | What action has been taken u/s 24 & 43 of the | N.A.
Water Act, 1974
5. | Hasany action taken u/s 260,270 & 271 of the | N.A.
Chapter XIV of the IPC or Section 3 of the PMLA
2002 as directed by Honorable National Green
Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi in OA
1002 of 2018 titled Abhisht Kusum Gupta vs
State of HP & Ors.

This disposes your application as far as State Board is concerned and if you are not satisfied
with information provided, you have the right under the provisions of the aforesaid Act to
prefer an appes! to Chief Scientific Officer, Appellate Authority Himachal Pradesh State
Pollution Control Board, Him-Parivesh Bhawan, Below-BCS, Phase-III, New Shimla, 171009
within 30 days.

Yours Sincerely,

A
Er. Lalit Kumar

PIO-cum-Enyironmental Engineer,
\/«HPSPCB, RO Shimla




Nuwe

Regd Post-
H.P. STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
“Him Parivesh Bhawan”, Regional Office Dharamshala

Near GSSS, Dari, Tehsil Dharamshala, Distt.-Kangra (H.P.), PIN 176057
01892-222628
Website : http://hppcb.nic.in e-mail : pcbrojassur@gmail.com
No: - PCB/RTI/RO(D/sala)/2025- ) 165262 Dated: g /04 ,) 20) (—
To
W\bhisht Gupta,
EO0 - Pararmount Floravilie,
Sector 137- 201305, India
Subject: - Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,
This is in reference to your RTI application transferred by PIO-cum-AEE, HPSPCB
Shimla vide letter no:PCB/RTI-Act, Consent Branch/2024/ 1525-37, dated: 02-05-2025 on the subject
cited above. In this regard, as per directions the desired information related to this office supplied under
RTI Act, 2005 is as under:
[ Sr A ~ information Sought Information Details
No_|
04 | What action has been taken u/s 24 & 43 of the Water | No such information/record available in
L Act, 1974, this office.
E

This disposes of your application as far SPCB Dharamshala is concerned, If you are not
satisticd witli die infornation supplied to you, you may prefer appeai to the appeilaie Authority i.e. Chiei
Scientific Officer-cum-appellate Authority, H.P. State Pollution Coritrol Board, Head Office Shimia H.P.
Ph. No. 0177-2673276 within a period of 30 days.

Yours faithfully
| AN &
r. Varun Gupta
PIO-cum- Asstt. Environmental Engineer

A4L HPSPCR, Dharamshala
Copy:

1. The AEE-cum-Public Information Officer, HPSPCB Shimla w.rt your office letter no:
PCB/RTI-Act, Consent Branch/2024/ 1525-37, dated: 02-05-2025 for information. please.

Er. Va upta
PIO-cum- Asstt. Environmental Engineer
HPSPCRB, Dharamshala



